Backlog   1   1

   263

The following tables present the year-to-date unaudited pro-forma
results of Philips, assuming Lumileds had been consolidated as of
January 1, 2005 and January 1, 2004.

 Unaudited

   January-December 2005

 Philips
Group

 pro forma
adjustments   1)

 pro forma
Philips Group

 Sales   25,775   235   26,010

 Income from
operations   1,472   (20  )  1,452

 Net income   2,868   (20  )   2,848

 Basic earnings
per share - in
euros   2.29   2.28

  1)  The pro forma adjustments relate to sales, Income from operations and
net results of Lumileds attributable to the period preceding the acquisition
(EUR 42 million positive impact after tax) and also refl ect the amortization
of intangibles (EUR 17 million after tax), share-based compensation expense
(EUR 23 million after tax), the reversal of results relating to equity-accounted
investees (EUR 18 million after tax) and remaining adjustments of EUR 4 million.

 Unaudited

   January-December 2004

 Philips
Group

 pro forma
adjustments   1)

 pro forma
Philips Group

 Sales   24,855   234   25,089

 Income from
operations   1,156   4   1,160

 Net income   2,836   (7  )   2,829

 Basic earnings
per share - in
euros   2.22   2.21

  1)  The pro forma adjustments relate to sales, Income from operations and net
results of Lumileds of 2004 (EUR 52 million positive impact after taxes) and
also refl ect the amortization of intangibles (EUR 19 million after tax), share-
based compensation expense (EUR 13 million after tax), the reversal of results
relating to equity-accounted investees (EUR 23 million after tax) and remaining
adjustments of EUR 4 million.

 Connected Displays (Monitors)
 In September 2005, Philips sold certain activities within its monitors and